
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1321
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009
UPGRADATION OF SIGNALLING SYSTEM/RAILWAY STATION
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway have any proposal to upgrade the stations and the signalling system falling on Aklakhi-Balurghat section;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the amount sanctioned for this project;and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam. There is a proposal for upgrading one station on this section.

(b): Buniadpur station and its signaling system, falling on Aklakhi-Balurghat section, is being upgraded at an anticipated cost of Rs.
2.79 Crores.

(c): The work is nearing completion and station is expected to be commissioned as upgraded on receipt of sanction from Commissioner of Railway Safety.
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